
Prep Sports Results- 2021-22 

Date Fixture Sport Results 

Fri 24th Sept ISFA Regional Tournament U11 
Football 

(U11A) W1 D1 L3 

Tues 28th Sept Woodford Green Prep U10 
Football 

(U10A) Won 5-2 
(U10B) Won 6-1 

Weds 29th  Sept Woodford Green Prep U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Won 18-2 
(U11B) Won 17-0 

Thurs 30th Sept St Albans U9  
Netball 

(U9A) Won 8-4 
(U9B) Drew 0-0 

Thurs 30th Sept Manor Lodge U9  
Football 

(U9A) Lost 1-4 
(U9B) Won 5-3 
(U9C) Lost 2-4 

Fri 1st Oct Forest U10 
Football 

(U10A) Won 5-1 
(U10B) Won 4-2 

Sat 2nd Oct St Edmund’s College  
Tournament 

U11  
Football 

(U11A) W1 D3 L2 

Sat 2nd Oct St Edmund’s College  
Tournament 

U11  
Netball 

(U11A) W3 D1 L1 
2nd Place 

Mon 4th Oct Heath Mount U11&U10 
Girls 
Football 

(U11A) Won 4-0 
(U10A) Won 1-0 

Mon 4th Oct Forest U11 
Football 

(U11A) Won 2-1 

Thurs 7th Oct Loyola 
 

U9 
Football 

(U9A) Lost 0-2 
(U9B) Won 5-1 

Thurs 7th Oct NE Herts District Qualifier U11 
Football 

(U11A) W1 D0 L2 

Fri 8th Oct  St Francis’ College U10  
Netball 

(U10A) Won 8-7 
(U10B) Lost 3-11 

Tues 12th Oct St Aubyn’s Tournament U10 
Football 

(U10A) W3 D1 L1 
 

Tues 12th Oct NE Herts District Qualifier U11 Girls 
Football 

(U11A) W4 D0 L0 
1st Place 

Weds 13th Oct Herts County Hockey 
Tournament 

U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) W0 D2 L3 
 

Weds 13th Oct Duncombe U11 
Football 

(U11A) Won 2-1 
(U11B) Drew 1-1 
U11C) Drew 3-3 

Weds 13th Oct  Duncombe U11  
Netball 

(U11B) Lost 6-12 
(U11C) Won 28-1 
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Thurs 14th Oct Duncombe 
 

U9 
Football 

(U9A) Won 5-0 
(U9B) Won 1-0 
(U9C) Drew 3-3 

Thurs 14th Oct Duncombe U9  
Netball 

(U9A) Lost 3-4 
 

Fri 15th Oct  Forest Tournament U11  
Netball 

(U11A) W3 D1 L2 
2nd Place 

Tues 2nd Nov  St Albans U10  
Netball 

(U10A) Won 15-1 
(U10B) Lost 2-3 
(U10C) Lost 1-8 

Weds 3rd Nov St Joseph’s In The Park U11 
Football 

(U11A) Drew 2-2 

Weds 3rd Nov St Joseph’s in the Park U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Won 16-5 
(U11B) Won 9-3 

Thurs 4th Nov Kimbolton 
 

U9 
Football 

(U9A) Lost 1-3 
(U9B) Won 6-0 

Fri 5th Nov Loyola U11 
Football 

(U11A) Lost 1-3 
(U11B) Won 6-0 

Weds 10th Nov Heath Mount U10 
Football 

(U10A) Lost 2-4 
(U10B) Lost 0-5 

Weds 10th Nov  Stormont U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Drew 7-7 
(U11B) Won 11-1 

Weds 10th Nov St Francis’ College U10  
Netball 

(U10A) Won 11-5 
(U10B) Lost 1-8 

Thurs 11th Nov St Joseph’s In The Park 
 

U9 
Football 

(U9A) Won 9-1 
(U9B) Won 5-2 

Thurs 11th Nov St Joseph’s In The Park U9  
Netball 

(U9A) Lost 7-11 
(U9B) Drew 1-1 

Fri 12th Nov St Aubyn’s U11 
Football 

(U11A) Drew 2-2 
(U11B) Won 2-1 

Mon 15th Nov Heath Mount U11 
Football 

(U11A) Won 5-2 
(U11B) Lost 1-6 

Weds 17th Nov Manor Lodge U11 
Football 

(U11A) Lost 1-5 
(U11B) Lost 0-6 
(U11C) Won 1-0 

Weds 17th Nov Lochinver U11 
Football 

(U11A) Won 2-0 
(U11B) Lost 1-6 
(U11C) Lost 0-3 

Weds 17th Nov Manor Lodge U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Won 15-2 
(U11B) Won 10-2 
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Thurs 18th Nov Manor Lodge U9  
Netball 

(U9A) Won 4-3 
(U9B) Lost 1-12 

Mon 22nd Nov King James Academy U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Won 17-1 
(U11B) Won 12-2 

Tues 23rd Nov St Aubyn’s U11  
Netball 

(U11A) Lost 9-15 
(U11B) Won 13-2 

Weds 24th Nov Lockers Park U11 
Football 

(U11A) Won 4-1 
(U11B) Lost 2-3 
(U11C) Won 3-1 
(U11D) Lost 1-6 

Thurs 25th Nov Lockers Park 
 

U9 
Football 

(U9A) Won 5-0 
(U9B) Won 4-1 
(U9C) Lost 1-7 

Weds 1st Dec Heath Mount U11&U10 
Netball 

(U11A) Drew 1-1 
(U11B) Drew 0-0 
(U10A) Won 5-2 
(U10B) Won 3-2 
(U10C) Drew 0-0 

Thurs 2nd Dec Bishops Stortford College U11&U10 
Football 

(U11A) Drew 1-1 
(U11B) Won 9-0 

Fri 7th Jan Forest U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 2-0 
(U11B) Drew 0-0 

Fri 7th Jan St Aubyn’s U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) Drew 0-0 
(U11B) Won 2-0 

Fri 7th Jan  Loyola U10 
Rugby 

(U10A) Lost 12-14 

Weds 12th Jan Woodford Green Prep U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 7-0 
(U11B) Won 1-0 

Fri 14th Jan St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 12-0 
(U11B) Won 2-0 

Weds 19th Jan Woodford Green Prep U11 Boys 
Hockey 

(U11A) Drew 2-2 
(U11B) Won 13-2 

Thurs 20th Jan Loyola U9 & U8 
Rugby 

(U9A) Won 15-10 
(U8A) Won 7-2 

Fri 21st Jan  Kimbolton U11 
Netball 

(U11A) Won 20-4 
(U11B) Won 13-3 
(U11C) Won 23-3 

Fri 21st Jan Kimbolton U11 Boys 
Hockey 

(U11A) Lost 1-7 
(U11B) Lost 1-8 

Tues 25th Jan Duncombe U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 3-2 
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Tues 25th Jan Duncombe U11 Boys 
Hockey 

(U11A) Lost 1-3 

Weds 26th Jan  Heath Mount U11 
Rugby 

(U11A) Lost 6-8 
(U11B) Lost 11-13 

Weds 26th Jan  IAPS Netball Regional 
Qualifier 

U11 Bee 
Netball 

(U11A) W5 D0 L1 
3rd Place (/16) 

Weds 2nd Feb  Bishops Stortford College U11 
Netball 

(U11A) Won 25-7 
(U11B) Won 8-6 
(U11C) Won 14-6 

Weds 9th Feb  Lockers Park U11 
Rugby 

(U11A) Drew 10-10 
(U11B) Lost 5-8 

Weds 9th Feb  Lockers Park U10 
Rugby 

(U11A) Won 8-0 
(U11B) Won 9-7 

Thurs 10th Feb  Queenswood Netball 
Tournament 

U11 
Netball 

(U11A) W3 D0 L1 

Thurs 10th Feb Duncombe U9 & U8 
Rugby 

(U9A) Won 6-4 
(U9B) Lost 4-6 

Thurs. 10th Feb Duncombe U9 
Hockey 

(U9A) Won 5-3 
(U9B) Lost 1-6 

Weds 23rd Feb  Manor Lodge U11 & U10 
Rugby 

(U11A) Lost 12-13 
(U11B) Lost 9-10 
(U10A) Won 12-6 
(U10B) Drew 12-12 

Thurs 24th Feb St Aubyn’s U9 Girls’ 
Football 

(U9A) Lost 0-3 
(U9B) Lost 1-6 

Fri 25th Feb  Loyola U10 
Rugby 

(U10A) Won 8-6 

Thurs 3rd Mar Manor Lodge U8 Tag 
Rugby 

(U8A) Drew 2-2 
(U8B) Lost 3-4 

Thurs 3rd Mar Heath Mount U8 Tag 
Rugby 

(U8A) Won 5-3 
(U8B) Lost 2-4 

Fri 4th Mar St Francis’ College U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11B) Lost 0-6 
(U11C) Drew 2-2 

Fri 4th Mar Forest U11 Boys 
Hockey 

(U11A) Lost 1-6 
(U11B) Won 4-2 

Weds 9th Mar Manor Lodge U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 5-0 
(U11B) Won 10-0 
(U11C) Won 8-1 

Weds 9th Mar  King James Academy U11 
Rugby 

(U11A) Lost 7-11 
(U11B) Won 15-13 
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Fri 11th Mar ESFA South England Finals U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W1 D1 L1 

Fri 11th Mar  Heath Mount U10 
Rugby 

(U10A) Lost 3-4 
(U10B) Won 11-8 

Tues 15th Mar Forest Tournament U9 
Football 

(U9A) W2 D2 L1 
(U9B) W2 D1 L3 

Thurs 17th Mar Manor Lodge U9 Girls’ 
Football 

(U9A) Lost 1-6 
(U9B) Lost 1-8 
(U9C) Lost 0-8 

Thurs. 17th Mar Kimbolton U9 Boys 
Hockey 

(U9A) Lost 1-5 
(U9B) Lost 4-6 

Fri 18th Mar St Aubyn’s U11 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 2-0 

Tues 22nd Mar Forest U9 Girls’ 
Football 

(U9A) Won 2-1 
(U9B) Lost 0-1 

Weds 23rd Mar  Duncombe U11 
Rugby 

(U11A) Lost 9-10 
(U11B) Lost 0-1 

Weds 23rd Mar Duncombe U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 7-0 
(U11B) Won 5-0 

Thurs 24th Mar Woodford Green Prep U9 Girls’ 
Football 

(U9A) Won 8-0 
(U9B) Won 16-2 
(U9C) Lost 3-9 

Fri 18th Mar  St Aubyn’s U11 & U10 
Rugby 

(U11A) Won 9-1 
(U10A) Won 5-4 

Fri 18th Mar  St Aubyn’s U9 Rugby (U9A) Lost 7-9 

Fri 29th April Kimbolton U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) Lost by 17 Runs 
(U11B) Lost by 100 Runs 

Fri 29th April Kimbolton U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) Lost by 49 Runs 
(U11B) Won by 3 Runs 

Tues 3rd May Forest U9 Boys 
Cricket 

(U9A) Lost by 32 Runs 
(U9B) Lost by 11 Runs 

Thurs 12th May Howe Green U9 Boys 
Cricket 

(U9A) Won by 2 Runs 

Thurs 12th May Howe Green U9 Girls 
Cricket 

(U9A) Lost by 5 Runs 

Mon 16th May St Aubyn’s U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 15 Runs 
(U11B) Won by 4 Runs 

Weds 18th May Duncombe U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 24 Runs 
(U11B) Won by 26 Runs 
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Weds 18th May Duncombe U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) Lost by 24 Runs 
(U11B) Won by 42 Runs 

Thurs 19th May Duncombe U8 Mixed 
Cricket 

(U8A-C) Won by 47 Runs 

Mon 23rd May Manor Lodge U10 Boys 
Cricket 

(U10A) Lost by 32 Runs 
(U10B) Won by 44 Runs 

Mon 23rd May Manor Lodge U10 Girls 
Cricket 

(U10A) Lost by 25 Runs 

Weds 25th May Howe Green U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 55 Runs 

Weds 25th May Howe Green U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 46 Runs 

Tues 7th June St Albans U10 Girls 
Cricket 

(U10A) Lost by 53 Runs 
(U10B) Lost by 8 Runs 

Weds 8th June Bancrofts Festival U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) W1 D0 L4 

Weds 8th June Bancrofts Festival U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) W1 D0 L5 

Weds 15th June St Albans U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 15 Runs 
(U11B) Lost by 25 Runs 
(U11C) Won by 9 Runs 

Thurs 16th June Catholic Primary Schools 
Football Tournament 

U11 
Football 

(U11A) W1 D0 L4 
(U11B) W0 D0 L4 

Thurs 16th June Catholic Primary Schools 
Netball Tournament 

U11 
Netball 

(U11A) W5 D0 L0 
(U11B) W3 D1 L0 

Weds 22nd June King James Academy U11 Boys 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by 1 Run 

Fri 24th June St Francis’ College U11 Girls 
Cricket 

(U11A) Won by  15 Runs 

Tues 28th June Duncombe U9 Mixed 
Cricket 

(U9A-D) Won by 147 Runs 

 

 

 


